TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM372669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher Glissman		01/22/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meowijuana LLC	
Street Address:	10001 West 116th Terrace	
Internal Address:	Apt No. 12	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	61210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86585868	MEOWIJUANA
Registration Number:	4799196	MEOWIJUANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3033571671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3033571647

dockmpls@merchantgould.com Email:

Christopher R. Stanton **Correspondent Name:**

PO BOX 2910 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04831.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Stanton
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Stanton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT For Chris G Marks to Meowijuana LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Glissman (hereinafter "Assignor") is a resident of Kansas, USA, having an address of Apt. No. 12, 10001 West 116th Terrace, Overland Park, KS 61210, and is the record owner of U.S. Reg. No. 4,799,196 for the mark MEOWIJUANA and U.S. Ser. No. 86/585868 for the mark MEOWIJUANA (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Meowijuana LLC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is a Kansas LLC having a principal place of business at Apt. No. 12, 10001 West 116th Terrace, Overland Park, KS 61210, and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, said U.S. registrations and application and all common law trademark rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Date: 1/22/2016

Assignor

Christopher Glissman

Date: 1/22/2016

Assignee

Meowijuana LLC

Name: Christopher Glissman

Title: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 02/10/2016